
MYúÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

¯’vbxq miKvi úÖ‡KŠkj Awa`ßi 

  wbe©vnx cÖ‡KŠkjxi Kvh©vjq 

‡Rjvt wm‡jU| 

www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd 

  

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.081.21-1675                                                                   Date: 12/05/2022 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 70/2021-22 

e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works 

stated as below:  

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender ID 

No. 

Method 

of Tender 

Closing 

date & time 

1 SDIRIIP/SYL/V

R/W-113 

a) Improvement of Khashermati-Pabijuri Road (ID - 

691594021) by BC (Ch.1500-2500m) under Upazila - 

Kanaighat, District - Sylhet b) Construction of 1No Box 

Culvert, Size 1x4.25x4.25m (Ch. 2385m) on the same road, 

Length = 4.25m c) Protective Work 95.0m on the same road 

(2nd Call) 

696392 LTM 
31-05-2022 

14:00:00 

2 

LGED/SSWRDP

PHASE-2/BD-

P98/2021-22/ 

73070-Str. 

a) Construction of Uttar Bager Khal Two Stage Gate WRS at 

Ch.0+750Km Khal (6 V-1.5m x 2.5m & 1.5m x1.5m). b) 

Gholaghat Khal Intake Regulator at Ch.0+015Km Khal (1 

V-1.2m x1.2m). c) Rehabilitation Uttar Bager Khal existing 

two satage gate WRS at Ch.2+263Km khal (3 V-1.5m x 

1.5m &1.5m x1.00m). d) Intake Sluice-1 (box) at R/B bank 

of uttar bager khal at Ch.2+288Km (1 V-0.9m x 0.9m). e) 

Intake Sluice-2 (box) at L/B bank of uttar bager khal at 

Ch.2+300Km (1 V-0.9m x 0.9m). f) Drainage culvert on 

medeler khal at Ch.0+010Km (2 V-4.5m x 4.5m). g) 

Drainage culvert on Bazari khal at Ch.0+015Km (2 V-4.0m 

x 4.0m). h) Rcc Irrigation water supply canal at right side of 

uttar bager khal near upstream of existing WRS (1 V-0.9m x 

2.15m). i) WMCA office building (6m x 12m). j) Electrical 

works of WMCA office building. k) Supply of furniture for 

WMCA office building. l) Supply of Computer for WMCA 

office building. m) Documentation for all works of Uttar 

Bager Khal (SP ID-73070) under Upazila: Jaintapur, 

District:Sylhet (3rd Call) 

696223 OTM 
31-05-2022 

14:00:00 

3 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-109 

Maintenance of Falguni Residential area Road (Ch. 00 - 

500m) [Road ID:691625130], Upazila: Sadar, Dist: Sylhet 
695790 LTM 

31-05-2022 

14:00:00 

4 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-108 

Maintenance of Majortila Alotul Road to Judge Saheber 

Moor-Jahanpur Shaherbar bari Road (Ch. 00 - 352m) [Road 

ID:691625179], Upazila: Sadar District: Sylhet.  

695789 LTM 
31-05-2022 

14:00:00 

5 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-107 

Maintenance of RHD Pirerchak Road (Ch. 00 - 1538m) 

[Road ID:691625145] under Upazila: Sadar, District: Sylhet 
695788 LTM 

31-05-2022 

14:00:00 

6 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-106 

Maintenance of Sonatolabazar Lamargaon Road (Ch. 00 - 

2208m)[Road ID:691625134]Upazila: Sadar, District:Sylhet.  
695787 LTM 

31-05-2022 

14:00:00 

7 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-105 

Maintenance of Lushain Road (Ch. 00 - 800m) [Road 

ID:691624065] under Upazila: Sadar, District: Sylhet.  
695786 LTM 

31-05-2022 

14:00:00 

8 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-104 

Maintenance of Dhanpur Ferryghat - Mirpur - Muftibazar 

Road (Ch. 00 - 1552m) [Road ID:691624121] Upazila: 

Sadar, District: Sylhet 

695785 LTM 
31-05-2022 

14:00:00 

 

This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy 

will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

 

Contd. . . . . . . . .P/2 

 

 

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


= 2 = 

 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of 

registered banks.   
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd. 

 
 

 

(Md. Enamul Kabir) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet 

Phone: 0821-716116 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

4.  The Project Director, SSIRIIP/ SSWRDPPHASE-2/IRIDP-3, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar,          

Dhaka-1207.  

5.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 

6.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 

7. The Editor, The Daily Inquilab/The Daily Industry, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your 

widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (4"x4 Column) on or before 13/05/2022 for one day only. 

8.  The Editor, The Daily Shymol Sylhet, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely     

circulated Daily Newspaper (4"x4 Column) on or before 13/05/2022 for one day only. 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/

